AMENDMENT NO. 9

PARATRANSIT SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 13th day of July 2021, by and between PARATRANSIT SERVICES and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services Contract between County of Nevada and Paratransit Services for Provision of Specialized Paratransit Services in western Nevada County, executed on July 1, 2013 by Resolution No. 13-168 and which agreement was subsequently amended on July 22, 2014 by Resolution Number 14-362, on August 11, 2015 by Resolution Number 15-392, on July 26, 2016 by Resolution No. 16-381, on October 11, 2016 by Resolution No. 16-491, on August 15, 2017 by Resolution No. 17-438, on July 17, 2018 by Resolution No. 18-375, on August 27, 2019 by Resolution No. 19-481, and on June 23, 2020 by Resolution No.20-261.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. To increase the Paratransit Services' fixed vehicle service hourly rate to \$45.97 and the fixed monthly rate to \$64,562 from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. This increase is set at the maximum of three percent.
- 2. The maximum contract amount not to exceed \$1,620,592.
- 3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA	PARATRANSIT SERVICES
By: HONORABLE DAN MILLER Chair, Board of Supervisors	By: David Baker President/CEO
ATTEST:	
By: JULIE PATTERSON-HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	